document

WHEE OF 2oV |

,‘[)?%ii‘f

c-111709

2010 LAKE HOLIDAY ASSESSMENT & FEE SCHEDULE

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP LOT ASSESSMENT:. Membership lot ovener Annual
Assessment of $410.28 paid in monthly increments of $34.19;

ANNUAL SINGLE FAMILY ASSESSMENT: Single Farhl!y regular annual assessment of $1093.92
paid in monthly increments of $31.16;

ANNUAL WATER/SEWER LOTS ASSESSMENT: Water sewer Iot owner annual assessment of
$1093.92 paid in monthly increments of $91.16;

ANNUALTRASH FEE: Trash Fee of $84.60 paid by all Single Family Reslident Owners in monthly

- increments of $7.06;

BOAT SLIP RENTAL FEE: Seasonal fes for those boal owners wlshing to keep their boat at the
marina $5600.00;

BOAT STICKERS FEE: Seasonal sticker required fo oéerate your vesssel on the lake.
$110.00 for a motor over 10hp / $22.00 for a motor under 10 hp

CANOE / KAYAK RACK RENTAL FEE: Seasonal fee for those boat owners wishing to keep their
boat at the marina $22.00 ,

CANOE / KAYAK STICKERS FEE: Seasonal sticker requued to operate your vessel on the lake
$22.00;

CAPITALIZATION FEE: Ali 2008 Property Transfers reqmre the New Owner to make the payment

" of a Capitalization Fee of $2000.00

CLUBHOUSE EXERCISE MEMBERSHIP FEE: Free with the purchase of a $10.00 access card.
CLUBHOUSE RENTAL FEE: $33.00 per hour; $100.00 for 4 hours; $200.00 per day; '
DISCLOSURE PACKET FEE: $100.00 for complele pefcket, $50.00 for updated packet.

RECREATIONAL STORAGE FEE: Annual common pr{:perty boat storage area fee: $50.00;
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Aqua Virginia, Inc. : Page 1
Aqua Lake Holiday Utilities, Inc. - v

Rates, Rules and Regulations

The primary purpose of the Aqua Lake Hollday Ulilitles, | lno Is to provide water and sewerage
selvice to Lale Holiday Country Club, aleo known as The Summlt, In Frederick County, Virginla.
These areas conslist of year-round resldences, vacation hnmw and community facliitfes. Aqua
Lake Hollday Utllities, Inc. does business as Aqua Virglnla, Inc.

1. The utillty office Is located at:  AQUA LAKE HOLIDAY UTILITIES, INC.
- dibfal Aqua Virglnla, Inc,
420 GARDEN LANE
PALM‘{RA. VIRGINIA 22063

2. The telephone number for billing and service questions Is (877) WTR — AQUA
(877) 987 - 2782

3. In case of emergency or after hours, gall (877) 087 2782.

a the pwner or gov't

"s deemed reliable but not

Elled: | T Effective:

The Virginla State Corporation Commission
Casa No,
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, Aqua Lake Hollday Utllities, Inc. ,
Rates, Ruleg and Regulations

- I, SCHEDULE O :

Applicable in territorles served by the Company as speclifed. Avallable to all customers in the
areas Indicated above other than customers purchasing water or sewer for resale. The company
reserves the right to {imit the tolal volume of water conau@edgby any oustomer per day and/or
during pealk hours. No connection will be counted as less than one (1) ‘equivalent unit for

determining sarvice connection fees.

VICE CONNECGTION FEES:

-4, Water Service Connectioh Fees:

(8) . Single Famlly Dwelllng: . $5,000.00
(b)  Connections ather than single residential: Actisal cost, but in no event
_ {osis than $5,000.00.
2. Sewerage Sgrv!ce Connecfion Fees:
(@  Single Family Dwelling: " . $7,000.00
(b)  Connections other than single residential: Actual cost, but In no event
. less than $7,000.00.

VATER & WERAGE RA 12

3. Rates for Netered VWaler Services:

(2) Moqthly Minimum. Service Charge:

i Includes 3000 gallons: $32.00 i
(b)  For All Water Used over 3000 galions: $ 4.60 per 1000 gallons

4. Rates for Unmetered Water Serviges: .
Monthly Unmelered: - _ $32.00

5. Rates for Sewerage Service:
A (@)  Monthly Minlmum Cherge: $43.00 por equivalent dwelling unit
(b) ~ Volumetric Rate (Applicable only Monthly — Quarterly

1o non-residential customers):  First 5,000gel. 15,000 gal.  41.13/1000 gal.
All over 5,000 gal. 165,000 gal. $ .68/1000gal.

Filed: f T Effective:

The Virginla Stale Cor{porétloﬁn Commisaalan
Cage No.
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: Aqua Lake Hollday Utilitles, Inc.
Rates, Rules and Regulations

6. ©Grinder Pump Maintenance Service Fees: $6.00 per morith

7. Mlnlmum Charges for Water and Sewerage Service:

No bill will be rendered for less than the minlmum ch;arges The minimum charges shall
become effective when the water and sewerage service !a connected to the lot. If a metered or
unmstlered’ connectlon ls made Inaclive, then the minlmum chaiges will be as defined In

Sections 3(a), 4 and 5(a) above.

8. Avallability Fees for Vacant Lots: $10.00 per month Water
: $10.00 per month Sewer
9. ‘Transfer of Service Charges: ' $30.00
410. Turn on Charges: - 3550.(}() during regular business hours

$100.00 alter 4 pmi or on weelends, holldays

11. Retuined Check Charge: ‘ $20.00

12. Late Payment Charge: . %% per month on unpald balances

Fli&d: Eff@cﬂva:

Th@ Virginla State Corparation Commisgsion
Case No. -



